and "Finance Cost" of the current period is not comparable to the earlier periods.

Rent recognised in statement of profit and loss account is for short term leases, as per Ind AS 116 "Leases".

Commission recognised in statement of profit and loss account excludes embedded portion of lease payments to its

franchisee owned outlets.

The schedule of lease rental payments in respect of leases is set out below:

Impact on Financial Statements as on 31st March 2020

Carrying Amount of respective items is as follows:

Impact on Statement of Profit and Loss for year ending March 2020

`

` `

`

As at 31st March, 2020 Right of Use Asset Lease Liability

Balance as on March 31, 2020 19,811.50 22,499.22

Non-Current Portion 19,811.50 20,680.46

Current Portion - 1,818.75

Created on Leases executed before April 01, 2019 18,546.19 20,324.30

Addition for Leases entered during the year 4,643.45 4,643.45

Interest Cost on Lease Liability - 1,379.49

Lease Payments (normal and embedded) during the year - 3,848.03

Depreciation for the year 3,378.14 -

Adjustments to Increase /(Decrease) in Year Ended Changes due to Year Ended

Net profit March 31, 2020 IND AS 116 March 31, 2020

Comparable basis Increase/ (Decrease) as reported

Rent 3,754.67 (3,609.34) 145.34

Commission 1,805.33 (228.85) 1,576.48

Other Expenses 2,811.61 (9.84) 2,801.76

Finance Cost 691.51 1,379.49 2,071.00

Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 1,041.03 3,378.14 4,419.18

Profit before Tax 3,310.21 (909.61) 2,400.61

Tax expenses (489.62) - (489.62)

Deferred Tax assets /(liability) (532.92) 264.88 (268.04)

Profit After Tax 2,287.67 (644.73) 1,642.94

Particulars As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019

357.38

1,711.71

855.51

Payable not later than 1 year 313.94

Payable later than 1 year but not later than 5 years -

Payable later than 5 years -

136

CORPORATE OVERVIEW | MANAGEMENT REPORTS | FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1(i) The Company is contingently liable under Central Excise Act 1944 amounting to 110.39 lakhs (previous year 110.39

lakhs)

Customs Excise and Service Appellate Tribunal has passed the order in favour of the company u/s 35-C(1) of the Central

Excise and Salt Act, 1944. However, Principal Commissioner, Central Tax. GST, Delhi North appealed to the Hon'ble High